To: Mayor and City Councilmembers

From: Tho Kraus, Assistant City Manager - Administrative Services
Through: John J. Caulfield, City Manager

Date: July 1, 2019

Subject: Payroll Check Approval

Payroll Period(s): May 16-31, 2019 and June 1-15, 2019
Total Amount: $2,476,111.85

Checks Issued:

Check Numbers: 114141-114149

Total Amount of Checks Issued: $19,752.71

Electronic Funds Transfer:

Total Amount of EFT Payments: $516,238.21

Direct Deposit:

Total Amount of Direct Deposit Payments: $1,715,482.27
Fed -1 T~ Deposit:

Total Amount of Deposit: $224,638.66

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the
services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and that the claims are just and due
obligations against the City of Lakewood, Washington, and that I am authorized to authenticate and
certify said liens.
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Payroll Distribution
City of Lakewood
Pay Period ending 05-16-19 thru 06-15-19

$2,456,359.14
$19,752.71
$2,476,111.85

Direct Deposit and ACH in the amount of :
Payroll Ck#'s 114141-114149 in the amount of :
Total Payroll Distribution:

|Emp|oyee Pay Total by Fund: |

Fund 001 - General

City Council

Municipal Court

City Manager

Administrative Services

Leaqal

Community and Economic Development
Parks, Recreation and Community Services
Police

Non-Departmental

General Fund Total

Fund 101 - Street
Fund 102 - Real Estate Excise
Fund 104 - Hotel / Motel Lodging Tax
Fund 105 - Property Abatement/Rental Housing Safety Program
Fund 180 - Narcotics Seizure
Fund 181 - Felony Seizure
Fund 182 - Federal Seizure
Fund 190 - CDBG Grants
Fund 191 - Neighborhood Stabilization Program
Fund 192 - Office of Economic Adjustment/SSMCP
Fund 195 - Public Safety Grants
Fund 301 - Parks CIP
Fund 302 - Transportation CIP
Fund 311 - Sewer Capital Project
Fund 401 - Surface Water Management
Fund 502 - Property Management
Fund 503 - Information Technology
Fund 504 - Risk Management
Other Funds Total

Amount

8,700.00
61,693.98
30,448.34
88,440.07
59,911.90
87,977.33

102,146.74
1,091,437.04
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1,530,755.40

64,085.02

12,249.95
7,222.57

13,204.28
54.56
15,450.00
11,513.27
3,594.08
68,472.95
2,054.47
45,481.44
11,504.38
33,572.29
826.14
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289,285.40

Employee Gross Pay Total

1,820,040.80

Benefits and Deductions:

656,071.05

Grand Total

AR |H

2,476,111.85
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