

To:

Mayor and City Councilmembers

From:

Tho Kraus, Assistant City Manager - Administrative Services

Through:

John J. Caulfield, City Manager

Date:

July 1, 2019

Subject:

Payroll Check Approval

Payroll Period(s): May 16-31, 2019 and June 1-15, 2019

**Total Amount:** \$2,476,111.85

Checks Issued:

Check Numbers: 114141-114149

Total Amount of Checks Issued: \$19,752.71

Electronic Funds Transfer:

Total Amount of EFT Payments: \$516,238.21

Direct Deposit:

Total Amount of Direct Deposit Payments: \$1,715,482.27

Federal Tax Deposit:

Total Amount of Deposit: \$224,638.66

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and that the claims are just and due obligations against the City of Lakewood, Washington, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said liens.

Dondi Koester Finance Supervisor Tho Kraus
Assistant City Manager
Administrative Services

City Manager

Payroll Distribution City of Lakewood Pay Period ending 05-16-19 thru 06-15-19

Direct Deposit and ACH in the amount of:

Payroll Ck#'s 114141-114149 in the amount of:

\$2,456,359.14

\$19,752.71

Total Payroll Distribution:

\$2,476,111.85

## **Employee Pay Total by Fund:**

Fund 001 - General	Amount
City Council	\$ 8,700.00
Municipal Court	\$ 61,693.98
City Manager	\$ 30,448.34
Administrative Services	\$ 88,440.07
Legal	\$ 59,911.90
Community and Economic Development	\$ 87,977.33
Parks, Recreation and Community Services	\$ 102,146.74
Police	\$ 1,091,437.04
Non-Departmental	\$ -
General Fund Total	\$ 1,530,755.40
Fund 101 - Street	\$ 64,085.02
Fund 102 - Real Estate Excise	\$ •
Fund 104 - Hotel / Motel Lodging Tax	\$ _
Fund 105 - Property Abatement/Rental Housing Safety Program	\$ 12,249.95
Fund 180 - Narcotics Seizure	\$ 7,222.57
Fund 181 - Felony Seizure	\$ -
Fund 182 - Federal Seizure	\$ _
Fund 190 - CDBG Grants	\$ 13,204.28
Fund 191 - Neighborhood Stabilization Program	\$ 54.56
Fund 192 - Office of Economic Adjustment/SSMCP	\$ 15,450.00
Fund 195 - Public Safety Grants	\$ 11,513.27
Fund 301 - Parks CIP	\$ 3,594.08
Fund 302 - Transportation CIP	\$ 68,472.95
Fund 311 - Sewer Capital Project	\$ 2,054.47
Fund 401 - Surface Water Management	\$ 45,481.44
Fund 502 - Property Management	\$ 11,504.38
Fund 503 - Information Technology	\$ 33,572.29
Fund 504 - Risk Management	\$ 826.14
Other Funds Total	\$ 289,285.40

<b>Employee Gross Pay Total</b>	\$ 1,820,040.80
Benefits and Deductions:	\$ 656,071.05
Grand Total	\$ 2,476,111.85